

THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC., HALIYAL

AT: HALIYAL

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.33/2023

PLAINTIFF : Smt. Basavennevvva W/o Krishna Dandi.

-Vs-

DEFENDANTS : Shri. Parashuram S/o Anant Kaktikar and others.

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, the defendants No.1 and 2 have cancelled the registered sale deed dated 25.07.2022 by executing an agreement to cancel the sale deed on 07.10.2022 as pleaded in paragraph No.5 of the plaint?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that, she has refunded the entire consideration amount to defendants No.1 and 2 under the agreement to cancel the sale deed on 07.10.2022?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is entitled for the relief of declaration as sought for?
4. Whether the plaintiff proves that, the gift deed dated 07.01.2023 executed by defendants No.1 and 2 infavour of defendant No.3 is not binding on plaint?
5. Whether the plaintiff proves that, she is entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as sought for?
6. What order or decree?

(Issues framed, pronounced in Open Court on this the 03rd Day of October, 2023)

Place: Haliyal
Dated: 03.10.2023

Civil Judge and JMFC,
Haliyal

O.S. NO.33/2023

Case is called out.
Issues are framed
For plaintiff's evidence and list of
witness, call on 09/11/2023.

**Civil Judge and JMFC,
Haliyal**